
Match sheet № 879

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u16

The date 27 September 2025, Saturday, 10:00

Home team Tobol 2010

Final score 0:2

Matchday 19

Location Stadium Tobyl Arena, Kostanay

Away team Irtysh 2010

Half- time score 0:0

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

0-1 52 Irtysh 2010 Sergey Kartashov Open Play Goal

0-2 59 Irtysh 2010 Daniyal Iskakov Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

66 YC Irtysh 2010 Sain Kazhmukhan Unsporting behavior

67 YC Irtysh 2010 Daniyal Iskakov Unsporting behavior

78 YC Irtysh 2010 Karim Dyussekin Unsporting behavior

Referees

Referee Alikhan Yerden, Kokshetau

First assistant Maxim Panin, Kostanay

Second Assistant Yernar Vakhitov, Kostanay

Fourth official Dosbol Ussenov, Almaty

Match Inspector Alexander Pavlenko, Kostanay

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 61 Artificial lighting Used



Match sheet № 879

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Tobol 2010

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Ali Mamedov HG GK

4 Pavel Klassen HG DF

5 Dauren Dochshanov HG DF

2 Alexandr Kislyak C, HG MF

23 Sayan Assylkhanov HG MF

30 Nurali Akimbek MF

7 Yerassyl Seidakhmetov HG FW

10 Artyom Rudich HG FW

11 Ilya Lemekh HG FW

18 Zhanibek Bekmagambetov FW

25 Mansur Rsalin FW

Away team Irtysh 2010

№ Footballer Status Role

13 Ratmir Steblyukov GK

3 Ibragim Baigonshekov DF

5 Batyrkhan Adilkhanov DF

18 Angsar Bolat DF

20 Yerzhan Sadyk DF

6 Karim Dyussekin MF

7 Timur Kazantsev MF

8 Alizhan Garifolla MF

30 Sain Kazhmukhan C MF

9 Sergey Kartashov FW

10 Daniyal Iskakov FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

26 Saveliy Bakulin HG GK

14 Ruslan Beloussov HG DF

17 Kirill Kalenskiy HG DF

19 Tair Akhmenov HG DF

28 Andrey Titarenko DF

13 Akhmet Serikbay HG MF

20 Bexultan Makubayev MF

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Islambek Aitpay GK

22 Artur Bayanov DF

23 Meiirkhan Dauit MF

69 Ansat Akhmetov MF

77 Abylaikhan Kaliyev MF

17 Islam Yuriy FW

19 Nikolay Kuznetsov FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Vyacheslav Popyrko

Assistant coach Yevgeniy Varpakhovich

Goalkeeping coach Pavel Lebedev

Doctor Chingiz Zhumanov

Doctor Andrey Artsybassov

Coordinator Timur Urazov

Administrator Maxim Kasharin

Administrator Viktor Kasharin

Media officer Abzal Orynbayev

Marketer Adil Sapargaliyev

Post Representative

Head coach Alexey Sorokin

Assistant coach Andrey Shetle

Fitness coach Andrey Bulanovich

Doctor Yelaman Saurbayev

Doctor Madiyar Abdikamalov

Administrator Kaiyrbay Khassenov

Manager of the football center Abay Akhmetov

Substitutions

Minute Out In

54 Nurali Akimbek Andrey Titarenko

64 Zhanibek Bekmagambetov Akhmet Serikbay

73 Ilya Lemekh Bexultan Makubayev

77 Sayan Assylkhanov Tair Akhmenov

77 Pavel Klassen Kirill Kalenskiy

Minute Out In

65 Sergey Kartashov Nikolay Kuznetsov

73 Sain Kazhmukhan Islam Yuriy

73 Alizhan Garifolla Ansat Akhmetov

77 Timur Kazantsev Meiirkhan Dauit

77 Ibragim Baigonshekov Artur Bayanov
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